Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Accelerator Series FPGAs – ACT 3 Family
I I Revision 3
Ordering Information
Notes:
1. The –2 and –3 speed grades have been discontinued.
2. The Ceramic Pin Grid Array packages PG100, PG133, and PG175 have been discontinued in all device densities, speed
grades, and temperature grades.
3. The Plastic Ball Grid Array package BG225 has been discontinued in all device densities (specifically for A1460A), all speed
grades, and all temperature grades.
4. Military Grade devices are no longer available for the A1440A device.
5. For more information about discontinued devices, refer to the Product Discontinuation Notices (PDNs) listed below, available on
the Microsemi SoC Products Group website:
PDN March 2001
PDN 0104
PDN 0203
PDN 0604
PDN 1004
_
Part Number
Speed Grade
Package Type
Package Lead Count
C = Commercial (0 to +70°C)
I = Industrial (–40 to +85°C)
M = Military (–55 to +125°C)
B = MIL-STD-883
Application (Temperature Range)
PG = Ceramic Pin Grid Array
PL = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
PQ = Plastic Quad Flatpack
RQ = Plastic Power Quad Flatpack
VQ = Very Thin (1.0 mm) Quad Flatpack
TQ = Thin (1.4 mm) Quad Flatpack
CQ = Ceramic Quad Flatpack
BG = Plastic Ball Grid Array
Std = Standard Speed
–1 = Approximately 15% faster than Standard
–2 = Approximately 25% faster than Standard
–3 = Approximately 35% faster than Standard
A1415A = 1,500 Gates
A14V15A = 1,500 Gates (3.3 V)
A1425A = 2,500 Gates
A14V25A = 2,500 Gates (3.3 V)
A1440A = 4,000 Gates
A14V40A = 4,000 Gates (3.3 V)
A1460A = 6,000 Gates
A14V60A = 6,000 Gates (3.3 V)
A14100A = 10,000 Gates
A14V100A = 10,000 Gates (3.3 V)
A14100 1
Die Revision
A = 1.0 mm CMOS Process
A RQ 208G C
Lead-Free Packaging
Blank  = Standard Packaging
G = RoHS Compliant Packaging
Accelerator Series FPGAs – ACT 3 Family
Revision 3 III
Product Plan
Device/Package
Speed Grade1 Application1
Std. –1 –2 –3 C I M B
A1415A Device
84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) ✓ ✓ D D ✓ ✓ ✓ –
100-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack (PQFP) ✓ ✓ D D ✓ ✓ ✓ –
100-Pin Very Thin Quad Flatpack (VQFP) ✓ ✓ D D ✓ ✓ ✓ –
100-Pin Ceramic Pin Grid Array (CPGA) D D D D D – – –
A14V15A Device
84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) ✓ – – – ✓ – – –
100-Pin Very Thin Quad Flatpack (VQFP) ✓ – – – ✓ – – –
A1425A Device
84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) ✓ ✓ D D ✓ ✓
100-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack (PQFP) ✓ ✓ D D ✓ ✓ – –